Tulare County
Health & Human Services Agency
Drug Medi-Cal Organized Delivery System (DMC-ODS)
Provider Directory

November 2024

As a Tulare County Medi-Cal beneficiary, if you think you or a family member needs substance use services, call the
Access Line at 1-866-732-4114 (toll-free) or if you are hearing/speech impaired, call the California Relay Services
(CRS) at 711 (TTY/TDD). The Access Team will perform a screening and referral to an appropriate Plan provider, who
will perform an assessment to determine medical necessity.

To find out if a Provider is accepting new beneficiaries, please contact the Access Line at 1-866-732-4114 (toll-free) or
if you are hearing/speech impaired, please call the CRS at 711 (TTY/TDD). Note that all of the below Providers can
accommodate persons with physical disabilities and serve Tulare County Medi-Cal beneficiaries.

Services may be delivered by an individual provider, or a team of providers, who is working under the direction of a
licensed practitioner operating within their scope of practice. Only licensed, waivered, or registered mental health
providers and certified or registered substance use disorder services providers are listed on the Plan's provider

If you require this document in an alternate format (example: Braille, Large Print,
Audiotape, CD-ROM), you may request an alternate format, at no cost to the
beneficiary, by calling the Access Line at 1-866-732-4114 (toll-free) or if you are
hearing/speech impaired, please call the CRS at 711 (TTY/TDD).



Provider Site Service Populations
Type Served

BAART—Porterville Opoid Adults
(Narcotic)
Treatment

89 E. Mill Ave. Program

Porterville, CA 93257

(559) 853-6222

www.baartprograms.com

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability

Butler, Brian LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans
Jennings, Arthur

Phillips, Slate LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English
Language(s)

Specialty
Multicultural Staff

Licensure License
Number
SuDCC 7603
CADC-CAS C4781214
CADC I Aii055000418

Hours of Disability
Operation Access
Mon-Fri 5:30 Yes
a.m.—1:30 p.m.;

Sat-Sun 6 a.m.—9

a.m.

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1487163655 No
1023886561 No
1730548082 No



Provider Site

BAART-Visalia

1646 Court St.

Visalia, CA 93277
(559) 625-8890

www.baartprograms.com

Service Populations
Type Served
Opoid Adults
(Narcotic)

Treatment

Program

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider

Alaniz, Ann

Andersen, Kimberly

Borbon, Isidro

Giddens, Keri

Hernandez, Tony Jr

Jones, Danielle

Lopez, Sherry

Loza, Marisela

Mccarty, Eehai

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Trauma,
Veterans

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

None

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

LGBT+, Older Adults, Veterans,
Trauma, Dementia, Conflict
Management,

LGBTQ+, Veterans, African
American, Latino/Hispanic,
Asian/Pacific Islander

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English
Language(s)

Specialty

Multicultural Staff Spanish

Licensure

LVN

SUDCC Il

SUDRC

CADC I

SUDCC

LVN

PS-Osteo

CADC |

NP

License
Number

201249

C055500518

13695

A043990216

Ci32970521

693041

7392

Ci38910623

95019479

Hours of Disability
Operation Access
Mon-Fri 5:30 Yes
a.m-1p.m.;

Sat-Sun 6 a.m.—10

a.m.

1164142691

1639840663

1811658651

1073061347

1225551633

1104304625

1013043942

1346696739

1225797202

National Provider Completed
Identification
Number

Cultural
Competency

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No



Provider

Rogers, Janet

Shah, Harish

Sifuentes, Angelica

Smith, Kevin

Stone, Monty

Walker, Sherry

Cultural Capability

LGBT+, Older Adults, Veterans,
Overweight and Obesity with
Mental Health Disorders,
Pharmacotherapy Medical
Practice, Youth

LGBT+, Older Adults, Veterans,
Trauma

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

LGBT+, Older Adults, Veterans,
Trauma

LGBT+, Older Adults, Veterans,
Trauma, Suicide Prevention,
Crisis Management, Depression
with Older Adults

Licensure License

Number
RADT R1527450923
PS-A 84747
SUDRC 10362
CAODC 13153

CADC-CAS (C051720318

SUDRC 14867

1972378867

1649264060

1609598606

1720538952

1356851539

1770221491

National Provider Completed
Identification

Number Competency

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability
Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
CVRS-Mothering Heights Residential Pregnant Multicultural Staff Spanish 2417 Yes
Residential Perinatal Program Women, Mothers
for Women with children age
705 S. Court St. 18 months or
Visalia, CA 93277 younger
(559) 635-8010
www.cvrshome.com
Residential placement requires County approval
Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Babb, Brenda SUDRC R1467390522 1699937573 Yes
Bastian, Erin LCSW 21720 1497979926 Yes
Carrasco, Jasmine RADT R1504130423 1356038434 Yes
Cervantes, Yesenia LGBTQ+, Latino/Hispanic RADT R1581400924 1225855778 No
Gonzales, Lynn None LCSW 22128 1396891784 Yes
Hinesly, Jaime LMFT 46730 1831233493 Yes
Lemay, Sherry LGBTQ+ CADC | Ci38970623 1679124655 Yes
Penebaker, Courtney Anne CADC I A061741022 1679076509 Yes
Pina, Michelle LGBTQ+ CADC I Aii4951214 1679780209 Yes



Provider

Reis, Kammie

Rodgers, Angela

Santana, Dorothy

Williams, Roxanne

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+

Licensure

RADT

RADT

CADC Il

CADC |

License National Provider Completed

Number Identification
Number

R1420250221 1619555430

R1561530524 1629818786

A044060417 1295270510

Ci38960623 1487277539

Cultural
Competency

Yes

No

No

Yes



Provider Site

CVRS—-New Heights Recovery Outpatient

Outpatient Services

1731 W. Walnut Ave.

Visalia, CA 93277-6232

(559) 732-4885
www.cvrshome.org

Service

Populations
Served
Adults and
Adolescents

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider

Bastian, Erin

Berrones, Veronica

Blankenship, Angela

Cervantes, Yesenia

Clifton, Megan

Gomez, Ernestina

Gonzales, Lynn

Green-lopez, Kandice

Gutierrez, Maria

Cultural Capability

COD-Peer Advocate

LGBTQ+, Latino/Hispanic

None

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English
Language(s)

Specialty

Hours of Disability
Operation Access

Multicultural Staff Spanish, ASL Mon-Fri8 a.m.-8 Yes

Licensure

LCSW

RADT

SUDRC

RADT

RADT

SUDRC

LCSW

SUDRC

RADT

License
Number

21720

R1487231122

11794

R1581400924

R1575740824

9524

22128

18145

R1563860624

p.m

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1497979926 Yes
1669180378 Yes
1972184364 Yes
1225855778 No
1932931268 Yes
1083286231 Yes
1396891784 Yes
1417792292 Yes
1609618388 Yes



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed

Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Hernandez, Jesus RADT R1508550523 1023867710 Yes
Hill, Caitlin RADT R1551550224 1346006251 Yes
Hinesly, Jaime LMFT 46730 1831233493 Yes
Kaufman, Chantel RADT R1553900324 1043064116 Yes
Keen, Lori SuDCCI 14059 1588902043 Yes
Lopez, Argenis COD-Peer Advocate SUDRC 12769 1225629546 Yes
Morales, Christina RADT R1554140324 1992568463 Yes
Nunez, Anastasia SUDRC R1454521221 1417618588 No
Pace, Lisette COD-Peer Advocate CADC | Ci34720122 1194335273 Yes
Pappas, Monica SUDRC 9830 1588482947 No
Rummerfield, Jeremy None SUDCC 12028 1093466302 Yes
Sandoval, Miranda Latino/Hispanic RADT R1563330624 1245050913 No

Santana, Dorothy CADC Il A044060417 1295270510 No



Provider Cultural Capability

Sauceda, Christopher None

Silvas, Amanda

Soares, Desiree

Sosa, Randy

Todd, Melody None

Walker, Moriah

Yancy, Danny

Licensure

CADC I

RADT

RADT

SUDRC

CADC |

RADT

RADT

License National Provider Completed

Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
A061430622 1942768304 Yes
R1494350123 1083325823 Yes
R1583091024 1639998123 No
R1439580721 1669234126 Yes
Ci44060824 1376211698 Yes
R1583771024 1558182709 No
R1498820223 1740989979 Yes



Provider Site Service Populations
Type Served
CVRS-New Hope Program for Residential Women

Women Co-occurring
Disorders

212 N. Stevenson St.

Visalia, CA 93291-6024

(559) 625-0440

Www.cvrshome.org

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability
Bastian, Erin
Gonzales, Lynn None

Hinesly, Jaime

Mayse, Kimberly

Muniz, Liana

Nino, Valerie

Ruiz, Spicey

Santana, Dorothy

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English
Language(s)

Specialty
Multicultural Staff Spanish

Licensure License
Number
LCSW 21720
LCSW 22128
LMFT 46730
RADT 16723

CADC-CAS (C037020316

RADT R1496230123
RADT R1495460123
CADC Il A044060417

Hours of

24[7

Operation

Disability
Access
Yes

National Provider Completed

Identification
Number

1497979926

1396891784

1831233493

1275229262

1750745345

1215633003

1003512054

1295270510

Competency

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability

Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
CVRS-New Visions Residential, Women Multicultural Staff Spanish 24[7 Yes
Residential Program for Detox

Women

1425 E. Walnut Ave.

Visalia, CA 93292-1415

(559) 625-4072

WwWw.cvrshome.com

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Andrade, Amanda SUDRC R1527400923 1962281931 Yes
Bastian, Erin LCSW 21720 1497979926 Yes
Gonzales, Lynn None LCSW 22128 1396891784 Yes
Hernandez, Angela SUDRC R1545800124 1033972377 Yes
Hinesly, Jaime LMFT 46730 1831233493 Yes
Langkau, Nicole LGBTQ+, Older Adult, CADC-CAS (C040141116 1982077798 Yes

Transitional Age Youth, Veteran

Mitchel, Grace LGBTQ+, Older Adult, CADC I A062860623 1194308221 Yes
Transitional Age Youth, Veteran

Philippe, Victoria None SUDCC 10527 1205043106 Yes

Pina, Michelle LGBTQ+ CADC Il Aii4951214 1679780209 Yes



Provider

Qualls, Deborah

Sandoval, Miranda

Santana, Dorothy

Yepez, Lacey

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Older Adult,
Transitional Age Youth, Veteran

Latino/Hispanic

Licensure

CADC I

RADT

CADC Il

RADT

License National Provider Completed

Number Identification
Number

A021990216 1790130524

R1563330624 1245050913

A044060417 1295270510

R1503460423 1255026571

Cultural
Competency

Yes

No

No

Yes



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability

Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
CVRS-Pine Recovery Center Residential, Men Multicultural Staff Spanish 2417 Yes
Residential Program for Men  Detox

120 W. School Ave.

Visalia, CA 93291

(559) 625-4100

www.cvrshome.com

Residential placement requires County approval

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Andersen, David LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans CADC Il A042370916 1801255443 Yes
Angel, Johnny LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans CADC Il LCi2131214 1962863472 Yes
Bastian, Erin LCSW 21720 1497979926 Yes
Cummings, Steve CADC I A042350916 1326390972 Yes
Gonzales, Lynn None LCSW 22128 1396891784 Yes
Hinesly, Jaime LMFT 46730 1831233493 Yes
Hirsch, Jaron SUDRC 15738 1578314530 Yes
Kay, Robert LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans CADC | Ci36140722 1609332519 Yes
Liberty, Seth RADT RH00139409 1083224000 Yes

24



Provider

Montejano, Rodney

Rios, Richard

Santana, Dorothy

Thompson, Robert

Cultural Capability

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

Licensure

SUDRC

RADT

CADC Il

CADC I

License National Provider Completed

Number Identification
Number
15754 1457122137

R1532161023 1104650936

A044060417 1295270510

Aii6891214 1366987646

Cultural
Competency

Yes

Yes

No

Yes



Provider Site Service Populations
Type Served
CVRS—-Robertson Recovery  Residential Men

Center

3107 E. Kaweah Ave.

Visalia, CA 93292-3309

(559) 625-2995

www.cvrshome.com

Residential placement requires County approval

Provider Cultural Capability

Allen, William

Babb, Blain

Bastian, Erin

Cummings, Steve

Gonzales, Lynn None

Gutierrez, Alfonso Jr

Hinesly, Jaime

Hover, Steve

Juarez, Tommy

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English
Language(s)

Specialty
Multicultural Staff Spanish

Licensure License
Number
RADT R1515930723
SUDRC 14831
LCSW 21720
CADC I A042350916
LCSW 22128

CADC-CAS C033510315

LMFT 46730
CADC | Ci38410423
SUDCC I 12949

Hours of
Operation
2417

1679354674

1689273260

1497979926

1326390972

1396891784

1386179687

1831233493

1730655135

1801456264

Disability
Access
Yes

National Provider Completed
Identification

Number Competency

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed

Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Mccall, Darin RADT R1567550724 1861236218 Yes
Ortiz, Mauricio SUDCC Il 14170 1174023154 Yes
Santana, Dorothy CADC Il A044060417 1295270510 No
Thomas, Brian LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans CADC Il A042390916 1598126013 Yes

White, Jeffery LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans CADC Il A042360916 1316308471 Yes



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability

Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Kings View Substance Abuse Opoid Adults Multicultural Staff Spanish Mon—Fri 5:30 Yes
Program (Narcotic) a.m.—1p.m.;

Treatment Sat-Sun 7 a.m.—10
793 N Cherry St Program a.m.

Tulare, CA 93274
(559) 688-7531

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Abbott, Michele LVN 185995 1225880651 Yes
Banks, Kristy None CADC Il 6410 1942403118 Yes
Beesley, Laura LVN 194761 1417614884 Yes
Bishop, Danielle LVN 35171 1861054066 Yes
Haro, Luis None SUDCC I 10115 1053816454 Yes
Lopez, Sherry LGBTQ+, Older Adults, Veterans PS-Osteo 7392 1013043942 Yes
Salazar, David None SUDRC 10140 1164015640 Yes

Sanchez, Isabel SUDRC 16324 1720865496 No



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed

Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency
Shah, Harish LGBT+, Older Adults, Veterans, PS-A 84747 1649264060 Yes

Overweight and Obesity with
Mental Health Disorders,
Pharmacotherapy Medical
Practice, Youth

Tirado, April LVN 722902 1184325060 No



Provider Site Service Populations
Type Served
Porterville Recovery Center Outpatient Adults

1055 W. Henderson Ave

Porterville, CA 93257
(559) 788-1200

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider

Banks, Travis

Cruz, Selena

Fong, David

Garcia, Raquel

Lopez, Alvaro

Cultural Capability

None

None

None

None

Specialty
Multicultural Staff Spanish

Licensure

CADC |

PT

LMFT

SUDCC

CADC-CAS

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English
Language(s)

License
Number

Ci22110919

40835

97350

14715

C050230118

Hours of Disability
Operation Access
Mon-Thur 7:30 Yes
a.m.—5:30 p.m., Fri

8 a.m.—12 p.m.

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1437568797 Yes
1831910041 No
1114342425 Yes
1548766975 Yes
1831643022 Yes



Provider Site Service Populations

Type Served
Turning Point-Visalia Re-Entry Residential Men
Center

1845 S. Court St.

Visalia, CA 93277

(559) 732-5550

www.tpocc.org

Residential placement requires County approval

Provider Cultural Capability

Blackmon, Teddy

Espinosa-mendez, Cindy

Evans, Terry

Mangine, Jennifer

Ocaranza, Phillip

Ray, Larry

Cultural Capacity/ Non-English
Specialty Language(s)

Multicultural Staff Spanish

Licensure License
Number

CADC-CAS C033960715

SUDRC 15850

CADC-CAS C059140818

SUDCC 7193
SUDRC 11609
SUDCC 14653

Hours of

Operation

24[7

1578926275

1861172595

1972031649

1568785368

1750914354

1376238147

Disability
Access
Yes

National Provider Completed
Identification
Number

Cultural
Competency

Yes

No

No

No

No

No



Provider Site Service Populations Cultural Capacity/ Non-English  Hours of Disability
Type Served Specialty Language(s) Operation Access
Visalia Recovery Center Outpatient Adults Multicultural Staff Spanish Mon—Fri 7:30 Yes
a.m.—5:30 p.m

942 S. Santa Fe Ave.
Visalia, CA 93292
(559) 636-4000
www.tchhsa.org

Provider is currently accepting new beneficiaries

Provider

Chavez, Jorge

Diaz, Jay

Fong, David

Garcia, Dolores

Lusk, Kathryn

Marchbanks, Thomas

Phillips, Delgadina

Siegenthaler, Rockne Shannon

Silva, Veronica

Cultural Capability

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Licensure

CAODC

SUDCC

LMFT

SuUDCC I

CADC Il

CAODC

CADC I

AMFT

SUDRC

License
Number

7017

10683

97350

10129

A042651016

7828

A022400316

137942

16722

National Provider Completed

Identification Cultural

Number Competency
1235620493 Yes
1356839773 No
1114342425 Yes
1184106627 Yes
1679920433 No
1902350184 Yes
1982805008 Yes
1598287799 No
1104230101 Yes



Provider Cultural Capability Licensure License National Provider Completed
Number Identification Cultural
Number Competency

Vinet, Lindsay CADC Il A064300524 1386158350 Yes



Aegis Treatment Centers, LLC

3707 E. Shields Ave.
Fresno, CA 93726
(559) 229-9040

American Health Services, LLC

1010 1/2 S. Union Ave.
Bakersfield, CA 93307
(661) 321-0234

Bakersfield Recovery Services -
Capistrano Community for
Women

2000 Baker St.
Bakersfield, CA 93305
(661) 873-4927

Bakersfield Recovery Services -
Jason's Retreat

600 Bernard St.
Bakersfield, CA 93305
(661) 325-1817

Comprehensive Addiction
Programs, Inc

2445 W. Whites Bridge Ave.
Fresno, CA 93706
(559) 264-5096

Outpatient
Medically
Assisted Detox

Outpatient
Medically
Assisted Detox

Residential,
Detox

Residential,
Detox

Inpatient Detox

Adults

Adults

Women

Men

Adults

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Multicultural Staff

Spanish

Spanish, Punjabi,

Hindi

Spanish

Spanish

Spanish

Mon—-Fri 5 a.m.-9
a.m., 10 a.m.—1
p.m., 2 p.m.—5:30

p.m.; Sat: 6
a.m-10a.m., 11
a.m.—1:30 p.m,;
Sun 6 a.m.—10
a.m.

247

2417

2417

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes




Sierra Tribal Consortium, Inc Residential,
Detox

610 W. McKinley Ave.
Fresno, CA 93728
(559) 445-2691

Adults

Multicultural Staff Spanish

24[7

Yes




